I-Needle, Lockstitch, Zigzag, Sewing Machine
r Heavy weighl Materials with Automatic Thread Trimmer
and Automatic Rev chanism

19569805

No.0460-00



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
N—=Y YR+ DEK

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref. No.) shown by the index.
Fizran8BRE0REFER. HiZsbnTu BN (RefN)ZICT AA L TF v I RIZLH>T, #0ORBEHFOHINE T
2. Explanation of codes
LS MEREA
1) Codes on the “Note’’ column
“ERR WMoiLs

@ |- SN means this part is changed from the previous parts list.
MBI X—=Y )AL TSEEBEasA-BRALTH®RL I T,
@ #01....... refer to the ‘‘Note” explanation at bottom of page.
001 N—CFO ER OMAEBWLTT &L,

2) Codes on the "“E.C. (Engineering change)’’ column
HEFR MoiLs

() A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983&10B £ " Bfna nt:,
(2 D.10/83 . ... Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983&F10B & N EIfR & nt,
r—@ When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
RROBIPEAS L CHEEDRE
In this case, even obsoleted part {D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
ZOBEREMEO)IANTRFTLIINTEEII L, ZEFACIN, WIFNHrDOHEAEERL T IEZXTE 0,
Example ({51}

Ref,

. Amt.
Note Part No. Description E.C.
No. = o Regq.
SEED & & TEER 2, 2 ?}ie%
1 o B1401-100000  Needle bar D10/83) ) H— -
11 % B1401-100-000-A Needle bar 1A.10/83) /iR — 1

2 % 81105-200-000 Frame cover D.10/83] (B1105-300-000 -
+ T
o B1105-300-000]  Frame cover 14.10/83' L —sLnsi— 1

In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
MEOEBEMLH D IFENER

In this case the new part number is replaced on the ©* 4% (Japanese)” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part numiber.
IOBER, HRSOMITEEBM - FNI» O HLOEESEBALTHN ETOT, ILULAFE T EXTFaW

(®.c.10/83
1 »  [B1105-500000]  Frame cover [c.10/83] Biing 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
ELUO&E EENRE

Please order by the correct part number.
ELUGETIEXT &0,
® Mm.10/83 ..... The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Req’. column.
1983F VA LV MBEAFEB -1z, ZOHFHEMWCRIFLUHE»rRFLTHN £ ¢,
3) Codes on the "Amt. Req.’”’ column
B MoiEs

@ 2 Indicates amount required is 2.
#MBE. 2HLrRHLET.
@ 20 ... Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)
Ea, 2A—basEbLET., (BEEA—PFLTY)
@ — Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
ZONR—=V YR LERE AT,
(5 I Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assemnbly part is shown as “asm.”” and 7 { in Japanese, in the ""Description’” column. _
SRR AEBRA LTSI 4RHLLEY, EHBSIZBMEEIT Yasm” MXTIZ I ERTFTLTHN T,

Prm Bt O O A Gt tm G St S S S D tm At Ot O T O Ot $ B Dt O © o G S G M O B © iy Gty B8 © My © Sy Gy O G Sy S 8oy O ey 5 B Sy D o § g G Ty O g 8y By © s G By © oy @ Ty B o D P D B O e D S B Sen B ey §
®

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

in order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
{ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

HRBREIXDOBRDER

ZOR—YYRPIEBMIN TV 2HAEBHE T EX0EE, BROBZ(BIAF, B1103-012-A00) TIFXTF & Ly,
EhE¥ T, TREO -V URIOERES (RESL, BIAE. NO0010-01) (2, WHES 4 BB A TEVT
T, X, HABOOHGO—HIrTBEIL2BEVHNFTOTITATE L,

PR B IR O I BN P N B e P S B i S B i B O S B I G IR G AN G G O T O G SN G S S N G i G G I St S A B S SN O N G N S T G0 6 S § e Oy G A © 8 © A D Ny B By S B @ Ty G oy T e B Sy e § Sy © Sy BB G

% Ty @ Sy T oy Ty B B T g T g B S B 9

P T N e L e L



CONTENTS

B ®

1. FRAHE & HISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ... ..ccoviieeoenocecconnoassaoncons 1
BEE - MR

Z. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ......cccevecvrocnccooatonnnonnonnncons 3
- SEER

3. LOWER SHATT & HOOK SHAFT COMPONENTS ..... .t eiieeosvonononanosocsansas 5
TH - WK

4, PRESSER FOOT & ENEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ....c.vceieeennrocnoconnssossvosnaces 7
MR - BEITFBEH

5. FEED HECHARISH COMPONENTS ... ... .0 cueeouonaoionsnooocasassocssnosasosa g
3 R

6. ZIGZAG REGULATOR COMPONENTS ... .ieroroononocancooooneoancanoooonaooasss 11
TRHEHER

7. THREAD TRIMMER COHPONENTS ... i ienrorenoocaocoovoansnasoansasnoncocasasn 13
U B

#. AUTDMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS ......ciciioreoococooconaonsancaansoos 15
kD BR

8, OIL BECEIVER & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ....ciceotscocnronvoncoococonconns 17
mEi - BLiyEEmR

18, BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ... ..0ccevenvonncoocanonanononoas 18
S R AN— c REEEEE

11, THREADL STAND COMPONENTS ... ... eeceeosoconenoosooososoaosassacnososonas 19
L [

12, PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID COMPONENTS(SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) ......i.ivevennn 20
EEH2 LFEEMROSHEIES)

13, FACLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZH-1280-8 .. .. ciceviooocoocevacsncovasoooscoooaosas 21
LIN-1290-6E & &
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... ... .0 iereoooooononoonancoscaccassassosasssos 22
E ]

Ilistration of this parts list is hased on the model LZH-1290-6
D=2 R ME, LIE-1290-62 ERICA S A PEERLTHD £9,




1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

BRER - A EBIR

—_—————

7

———————




REF.NO. NOTE PART WNO. DESCRIPTTION k V] pi¢ 4 AMT.
1 100-75901 SIDE PLATE 4% 1
2 S5-7110816-SP SCREW LIy 11/64-40 L=8.5 6
3 B1158-563-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FUETVIAT - 1
4 SS-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 2hk33Y" 15/64-28 L=7 2
5 B1114-612-000 THREAD GUIDE PIN AMPYFART - 1
6 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG Ay 1
7 TA-1250504-R0O RUBBER PLUG pARY 1
8 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG pPARY 2
9 100-75851 FACE PLATE ASM. AV14%2 (13) 1
10 SS-7110910-SP SCREW IV 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
11 TA-1050504-R0 RUBRBER PLUG ARy 1
12 100-75505 THROAT PLATE (10M) M4z (103)) 1
13 #01  100-75604 THROAT PLATE (10M) M4%2 (103Y) MR 1
14 #01  100-75703 THRPAT PLATE (6M) M4z (63Y) 1
15 §5-2110820-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IAFI%YT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
18 100-76057 BED SLIDE ASH. 2442 (3) 1
7 100-04307 BED SLIDE 2ATY4% (D)
18 A1110-007-000 BERD SLIDE SPRING AATYALR AT R (1)
19 S8-6060210-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 k7Y 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
20 100-76107 RULER HOLDER PLATE PAEVEMD BE: 1

21 SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 I/EI2YT 11/64-40 L= 4 1

22 23108-027-000 TENSION POST THREAD GUIDE AMFI-9E - AFPVIA 1

23 $5-8116510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FARYT 11/64-40 L=5 1
24 E1126-115-006 FRAME THREAD GUIDE 7-5 4AMPUF4 (A) 1
2 S5-5090610-SP SCREYW 6/84-40 L=6 }92%Y° 9/64-40 L=6 1
26 103-217061 OTL RETURN WICK IVYag JIRb 1
27 B3508-512-000 OIL FELT HOLDBER IVYa- JIAM A A9 1
28 58-7110410-8P SCREW  11/864-40 L=4 eIy 11/64-40 L= 4 1
20 TA-1750502~R0O RUBBER PLUG FFEeY7° 17.5%5 1
30 S3-7150910-TP SCREW L339 15/64-28 L=9 1
K3l D3181-560-EA0 TENSION POST ASM. 2 44F AFFIIVETY B3 1
32 D3162-5680-E00 THREAD GUIBE 2°44F AN FIAIVERTY FUFA (D
33 b31681-555-RB00 FIRST TEMSION POST 2444 APFI-I8T - (1)
34 B83214-047-006 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC A F3-2 5 (2)
35 B3188-555-10B SPRING 2541 AMFIIIN 2 ()
36 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT 4 3-Y IV (1)
37 SS-8110750-SP SCREW 11/84-40 L= 8.5 FAzYT 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
38 B83118-552-G0O0 TENSION RELEASE PIN {2t E°V G 1
39 B3111-555-0A0 THRED TENSION POST ASH. ARFIIIRT IR 4Y3 1
40 S3-8080870-SP SCREW 0/64-40 L= 5.5 PARYT 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)
41 B3111-128-000 TENSION POST SOCKET A449-9 RT-2T4 (13
42 B3128-012-000 TAKE-UP SPRING RN R (1)
43 B3115-552-000 TENSION POST A8 F3-Y 5 - (1)
&4 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC AMF3-9%9 (2)
45 B3132-552-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER AbFI-Y 5191 (1)

46 B3114-232-006 TENSION SPRING, KO.2 AMFI-Y N % 0]
&7 B3120-125-000 TENSIGN DISC STOPPER AMFI-I995 BAFVPTA (1

43 B3116-125-000 TENSION NUT AhFR-Y YL (D

49 B1118-512-00F THREAD GUIDE E FUETY 4PV E 1

50 55~5090610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 F923Y" 9/64-40 L=6 1
51 101-29559 THREAD GUIDE ASM. E {r?VI4 E B3 1
5 101-28500 THREAD GUIDE E AFPVI4 E (1)

53 101-29104 THREAD PRESSER PLATE A LRFTIAR 0

b4 B1132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING ML} 13142 N % (1)
55 SD-0380551-SL HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 2°vzy" D=3.8 H=b.5 (1)
56 S55-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 hF93YT 9/64-40 1.=7 1
57 TA-2050408-R0O RUBBER PLUG pARY 1
58 B1128-522-000 THREE HOLE THREAD EYELET IYAL NS 1
59 100-85504 RULER HOLDER PAEUVESERS B1-3 1

60 55-7150910-TP SCREWY 539 15/64-28 L=9 2

61 R3118-552-G00 TENSTON RELEASE PIN {hadd %Y G 1

62 #01 100-78707 THREAD GUIDE UES SV E 1
63 #01 S$S-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1L=7 FARYT 15/64-28 L=7 1

301 ..... Special order part BHEXRG




2. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

Lo - st




REF.NO. HOTE

PART HNO.

DESCRIPTION

1 B1913-271-000  TAKE-UP LEVER PIN FUESY PIVICY 1
2 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 MEYS 15/64-28 L=15 1
3 100-76255 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. FUETY (93) 1
4 £2-2020000-00  OIL WICK 29y 0.3
5 B1208-027-000 END SCREW NI VIS DA 1
& B1209-027-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK M- 9599 1
7 B1206-271-000  COUNTERWEIGHT Y7 44E) 1
8 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MEYS 1/4-40 L=6 2
g SS-8681130-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=11 M55 9/32-28 L=11 1

10 $S-7681750-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 WAEIRYS 9/32-28 L=16.5 1

11 $$-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 MY 15/64-28 L=15 1

12 B1202-009-000  BUSHING, FRONT 999°) ILARA 1

13 B1203-012-000 OIL FELT 59579 TIAEN TIAT 1

14 TA-0300503-R0  RUBBER PLUG Mty D=3 L=4.5 1

15 CQ-2020000-00  QIL WICK 23y 0.1

16 B1156-115-000  RUBBER PLUG 99575 7775872 I3 1

17 B3517-009-000 OIL FELT REAR 1-7° 77°5%°R TIA 1

18 100-76404 MAIN SHAFT 999~y 1

19 B1203-241-H00  BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 999 DI HARN 1

20 $S-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 b3V 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

71 C0-2520000-00  OIL WICK 19y 0.1

22 B1203-051-000  OIL FELT 995°9 LARA TIN 1

23 B1211-141-H00  FEED ECCENTRIC CAM Z4AL A9 AVIY Ak 1

24 $S-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MY 15/64-28 L=7 2

25 B1211-226-000  ECCENTRIC RETAINER HOUSING SETLIA] 1

26 B1212-012-000  OIL FELT 7Ihb 1

27 B1213-012-000  FELT RETAINER JINE 491 1

28 SB-1200002-00  BEARING 20XA2 ATPYYYS 20%42 1

20 SS-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FIEYS 15/64-28 L=15 2

30 100-76503 HAND WHEEL IVARVM = 1

31 100~76750 SPOROCKET WHEEL ASM. UPPER 9IR7°BFYH (F9279) 1

32 S$-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 MAEY" 9/32-28 L=16 2

33 SS-5110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 F543Y° 11/64-40 L=8 1

34 100-77709 COVER 29F 98 4HA 1

35 £Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK 29y 0.5

36 100-77303 NEEDLE BAR FRAME MFEY 3R 95" 4 1

37 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG ity 1

38 B1429-027-000  ECCENTRIC STUD FRTY 7RIEDILT AVIYYSH 1

39 RE-0600000-KO  E-RING EZ" %MV 6 1

40 100-77501 NEEDLE BAR FRAME HOLDER MFEY 2F AL 1

i1 §S-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=4.7 P 15/64-28 L=4.7 1

42 $$-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WHEIEYS 11/64-40 L=7 1

43 B1419-155-000  MEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE MF" - 4bTVI4 1

44 B1418-141-H00  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE MFS-4hET 1

5 MC-1923010-00  NEEDLE 438 NM100 N (J2x9Y 438 NM100) 1

46 SS-7080510-TP  SCREY 1/8-44 L=4.5 WEIRY° 1/8-44 L=4.5 1

47 B1432-027-000  OIL PAD ROLLER ME - 2-F"-%"4 TIA 1

48 100-77600 FELT NES 3IR9R4 ) Tahb 1

49 100-78608 NEEDLE BAR VIS 1

50 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG Faey 2

51 100-77402 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT MEY 294y 1

52 $$-8150710-SP_ SCREY 15/64-28 L=7 FAEYS 15/64-28 L=7 1

53 TA-1050604-R0  RUBBER PLUG Aty D=10.5 L=5.5 1

54 SS-8150410-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.0 FAZYS 15/64-28 L=A4 1

55 100-77808 BUSHING « MEY 29V 1

56 100-78004 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION MFIE % 1

57 €0Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK 29y 0.1

58 100-78301 ECCENTRIC SLIDER NF IR F TVI4YY 1

59 100-78806 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MFE™D H3va 1

60 SS-6111140-SP SCREW  11/64-40 L=11 k93" 11/64-40 L=11 2

61 100-78400 POSITION PLATE MFE IR F PUIATTIAY 1

62 SH-8040402-TP  PLATEN GEAR SET SCREU MAYS HAX0.7 L=4 2

63 100-78202 COLLAR NFEIZ"F FYF4YY 1




3. LOWER SHAFT & HOOK SHAFT COMPONENTS

T - REBIR




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION By A AMT.
1 B1815-583-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER  #y™% Yaizh 1
2 SS-8111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 FArYT 11/64-40 L=15.5 1
3 B1818~051-B00  THRUST WASHER, B FITNITAR 25242 B 1
4 101-12001 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, A BRI FITMITAR A 1
5 S5-8660530-TFP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 Mizy® 1/4-40 L=4.5 3
6 100-79606 HOOK SHAFT BRIy 1
7 100-79705 BUSHING, FRONT BRITHRLARN 1
8 35-8110750-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 FAzyT 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
g 100-78954 HOOK ASM. B2 (93) 1

10 100-80059 BOBBIN CASE ASHM. FTETUr-2(73) 1
11 100-80604 BOBBIN, ALMINIUM FAIRTETY 1
12 B1835-039-000  BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING FINGER BT A1 1
13 S5-6111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 9397 11/64-40 L=16 1
14 100-80307 BUSHING, FRONT IRITH RIAN 1
15 SS-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FARYT 15/64-28 L=17 1
16 B1816-512-000 HOCK DRIVING SHAFT, LARGE YRITH RYTAITAR 1
17 S5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MAZYT 1/74-40 L=8 2
18 £S-0950816-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=9.5 =8 Z32k0r D=9.5 Y=8 2
19 SS5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 M3 11/64-40 L=3.5 4
20 100-80408 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE PENAIVENE S 1
21 B1806-038-000  OIL FELT PEPAVI M ETA $ 1 1
22 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK DV 0.1
23 55-8151230-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FARY™ 15/64-28 L=12 1
24 100-79804 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT IRITh 1
25 B1804-512-006  THRUST COLLAR YEITY A9AMY 1
26 SS-8150710-3F  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAYT 15/64-28 L=17 2
27 B1813-512-000  HOGK DRIVING SHAFT BEARING JRITY ATTYUYT 1
28 SS-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 AEIrYT _11/64-40 1=7.5 1
29 106-76859 SPROCKET WHEEL ASM. LOWER IRA7°00Yr (5917 1
30 SS-8681850-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=19 MAYT 9/32-28 L=19 2
31 100~77006 TIMING BELT 243IV97AT R 1
32 100-79903 OIL SHIELD IEITH AFTIATY 1
33 S5-7110510-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=b kIR 11/64-40 L= 5 2
34 #01 B911T-2071-000  BOBBIN ReTy 1
Note(7£#2) #01..... For LZH-1230 LZH-128088




4. PRESSER FOOT & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

Mz BLETFEE

&N

VA

\V@%@%
il

@ |@|§§§

9




REF.HNO. NOTE PART Q. DESCRIPTIGOGN [ S AMT.
1 B1517-552-000  HINGE PIN eF7rT WUVt 1
2 101-05609 LIFTING LEVER LINK, LEFT [ ¥ % U MY 1
3 100-81206 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD eFT7FT 2259 1
4 SD~-0600403-TP  HINGE SCREW 9IAYYI° =Y RTVRYT 1
5 RE-0600000-K0  E-RING E32r47 6 1
6 B1523-226-000  SNAP RING X7 B 1
7 SD-0630301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 27v%y™ D=6.35 H=3 1
8 100-80703 LIFTING LEVER LE7ST 4R 1
9 SD-0630275-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 27vxdT D=6.35 H=2.7 1
10 SD-0600403-TFP  HINGE SCREW Ui VU AR AVE P 1
11 B3418-555-000  SWIVEL SCREW JURT-2TAT BARYT 1
12 RE-0500000-KO  E-RING Ef~2mig 5 1
13 B3417-5652-000  LIFTING LEVER LINK SPRING E3TPET YUy9TTATR 1
14 B3413-227-000  SPRING SUSPENSION EETPET Uu33T AT RBAYTY 1
15 5D-0700332-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7 = 3.5 %7uzYT D=7 H=3.5 1
16 B3414-555-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK ARM [ MEANIL 1
17 B3416-555-000  SWIVEL PLE N T 1
18 NS-6620310-SP  HUT 3/16-32 uyH7EYh 3/16-32 1
19 B3415-512-00A ~ CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL PR LOYYRT - 1

20 100-81503 KNEE LIFTER LEVER PLATE 375 Xbwn° ~44 1

21 55-9150860-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 B4R~ A 15/64-28 L=8 2

22 PS-0200202-K0  SPRING PIN 2.0X20 2720y 1

23 100-81602 KNEE PRESS ROD, A $7 753297y (A) 1
24 100-81404 KNEE LIFTER LEVER BASE LR T 9N 1

25 S5-9151440-CP  SCREW 15/84-28 L=14 oyiyE~ A+ 15/64-28 L=14 2

26 B3429-521-000  KNEE PRESS SPRING EETPET ERTINTR 1
27 B3430-521-000  KNEE PRESS JOINT EFTPET 9%TF 1

£8 S5-7151550-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14.5 JAEIRY” 15/64-28 1=14.5 1
29 B3428-521-000  PRESSER SPRING eTYIYTS LN R 1
30 S3-7090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IRV 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
31 B3424-521-000  ROTATING LEVER A EETPET B4TU9TT A 1

32 S5-9151440-CP  SCREW 15/84-28 L=14 uyB7sT Ak 15/64-28 L=14 2
33 B3425-521-000  ROTATING LEVER B TR B45097T B 1

34 NS5-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nysr39r 15/64-28 2
36 35-9152130-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 oyBIRT A 15/64-28 2
36 S5-7120710-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 2ALFRY" 3/16-28 L=7 1
37 B1520-552-000  HAND LIFTER L7 LA~ 1
38 k0-0371801-00  RUBBER RING gyuy™ 1
39 102-06258 HAND LIFTER CAM ASH. TRI7Y hL Y3 1

40 B1509-141-H00  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ENRSERR YL VN 1
41 B1511-555-000  WUT 1/2-28 THLFI-EYZY™ I9 1
42 B1501-241-H00  PRESSER BAR THIRT - 1
43 B1505-012-B00  PRESSER SPRING (B) 91 $3-tI07% B 1

44 B1507-040-000 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET FHIHT-27% 1

45 35-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAxY™ 15/64-28 L=7 1
46 55-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MA3YT 15/64-28 L=7 1
47 B1510-450-000  BUSHING, LOWER FFLET - AN 1

48 SS-6090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 339" 9/64-40 L=9 1
49 100-91056 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 151 (¥3) 1




5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

=D R




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION . ovooA A AMT.
1 SD-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 2"v¥y" D=6.35 H=3.9 1
2 100-83103 CONNECTING ROD THY$aveyny b 1
3 S$-6660710-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 €97y" 1/4-40 L=7 1
4 100~82709 FEED REGULATOR LA EVAYEIR] 1
5 SS-6151220-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 €5%Y" 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
6 B1622-141-H00  HINGE PIN A9y FA9EIRTA FAYTY 1
7 100-82808 FEED REGULATOR SCREW EVDEELIVE SN 1
8 100-82807 FEED DIAL 7Y Faoty AEY42 1
g SS-6121050-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 €9%Y" 3/16-28 L=9.5 1

10 B1147-555-000  PIN 7Y $a-tY oV 1
11 B1148-555-000  SPRING 7Y Fa-tY N7 1
12 B1156-~115-000  RUBBER PLUG WYYy 7I7587%Y 7% 1
13 C0-2020000-00 OIL WICK Y 0.3
14 SD-0950802-SH  HINGE SCREW D= 9.53 H= 8 2 vy D=0.53 H=8 1
15 B2119-271-B00  ZIGZAG REGULATOR LINK (B) F+7Y TRy B 1
16 B1618-226-000  HINGE PIN PESE NP 1
17 B1646-241-H00  TENSION SPRING EYNCYAT R 1
18 100-83707 SPRING HOOK T2 PNES ) 1
19 $5-7110910-SP SCREW MEIFYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
20 $8-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 W3V 3/16-32 1.=6.5 2
21 55-7110910-SP SCREW WY 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
22 B1627-555-0A0  CRANK ASM. EIN YN I FA-EYE9FT U3 1
23 B1628-555-000  TENSION SPRING SUSPENSION STUD EINY ATERF VY 1
24 58-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAEYT 15/64-28 1=T7 1
25 35-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 L5%y° 3/16-28 L=9 1
28 100-89803 REVERSE FEED SHAFT N VEVU TN 1
27 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 nyRyIYE 9/32-28 1
28 B1614-141-H00  PITHAN YEXE) VI 1
29 NS-6580410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 wya7IYE 9/32-28 1
30 100-83301 FEED DOG (10M) Y (103Y) 1
31 $5-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=8 FATEYT 1/8-44 L=6 2
32 100-82006 FEED BAR R4 1
33 S8-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 WLIFYT 11/64-40 L= 4 1
34 100-83202 REAR CRANK PAELL A VUL S 1
35 RE-0600000-KO  E-RING E¥ %2+349 6 1
36 ) 100-82105 ECCENTRIC SHAFT Y2y AVIVYTY 1
37 100-82204 DRIVING CAN SAECLRFVIPTA 1
38 $5-8150716-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MAEYT 15/64-28 L=T7 2
38 £$-1701011-SZ  THRUST COLLAR D=17 W=10 27AM1y D=17 W=10 1
40 . S5-8150750~SP_ SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 BAEY” 15/64-28 L=7 2
41 $SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FA2YT 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
42 100-83400 FEED DOG (10M) 79 (103Y) A“ep 1
43 RE-0500711-KP  SNAP RING 5 Up"2ra9 5 1
44 B1604-012-000  FEED BAR SHAFT APYRT 4 VY 1
45 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK Yy 0.2
48 100-82303 FEED BAR CRANK AR 495 1
47 $5-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 €3%y" 3/16-28 L.=9 2
48 100-82402 FEED ROCKER SHAFT 24ALFIN YY) 1
48 100-83608 BUSHING ZAALTYYITY (RLFD) A3R 1
50 $5-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAFYT 15/84-28 1.=10.5 2
51 C5-1401012-SC  THRUST COLLAR D=14 ¥=10 254Ny D=14 W=10 2
52 $8-8150410-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 FARY” 15/64-28 L=4 4
53 100-83608 BUSHING ZANARIY Y™ (RTFH) AR 1
54 100-82501 BUSHING, REAR ZANLTINYT Y P AR 1
55 100-82600 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK 24095 1
56 $5-6121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 L9%y" 3/16-28 1.=15.5 1
57 SD-1020961-SP  HINGE SCREW D=10.2 H=9.6 273y D=10.2 1=9.6 1
58 201 100-83004 LEVER SHAFT T79$298Y L= 1
59 100-83509 FEED DOG (8M) 1% (63Y) 1
Note(3Ed2) #01..... For LZH-1280 LZH-1290/8




THFABBMG

6. ZIGZAG REGULATOR COMPONENTS




REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 5S-7111810-3P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=18 pk52Y" 11/64-40 L=18 1
2 B1156-115-000  RUBBER PLUG YIYTy 77527 74 1
3 B3504~201-000  OIL FELT 777527 JIAb 1
4 B3503-201-000  OIL RESERVOIR 777957y 1
5 S0-1110401-HZ  CONNECTING SCKEW F1-77Lb0ry257 2
6 BP-4000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=4 kN o-h A°A7° 0.2
7 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK Yy 0.5
3 B3527-012-000  HOLDER TERIYVY 1YY aF4HFY 1
g BP-4000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=4 e -4 A0 47° 0.1
10 TA-1250504-R0O  RUBBER PLUG bty 1
11 35-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FARYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
12 B2101-271-000  BEVEL GEAR SMALL ¥2- IYTMTR 1
13 B2102-271-0A0  BEVEL GEAR ASM., LARGE 254 2V AITAN 53 1
14 100-84804 BUSHING, A FRTYRITAITRR TR (A) 1
15 $5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARYT 1/74-40 1L=8 2
16 100-83905 BEVEL GEAR SHAFT FETYRYT AR 1
17 35-1110840-3F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=38 ¥$5397 11/64-40 L=8 2
8 160-84101 GUIDE PLATE _ FRTYTERAOPET FTAE A2 1
19 100-84602 ZIGZAG TRIANGULAR CAHM FETNEVIT AL 1
20 35-8151150-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAzy” 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
21 C5-1281012-Sh  THRUST COLLAR b=12.8 H¥=10 A7Zk9F D=12.8 ¥W=10 1
22 55-8150410-SP  SCREW. 15/64-28 L=4 FAzY™ 15/64-28 L=4 2
23 106-84903 BUSHING, B FRTUFITNITRR ITYAAA (B) 1
24 WYP-1302501-SE  WASHER Mi2 E5FT TR 1
25 RC-1200001-KP  C-SHAPED SNAP RING Ch™ 2ty 1
26 S5-8660942-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 FAzY™ 1/4-40 L=8.5 1
27 TA-08500604-R0  RUBBER PLUG Aty 1
28 100-83808 SHAFT FRIYAVIUARN $FIITY 1
29 10084408 ECCENTRIC BUSHING FETUFaIEY AVIVAIR 1
30 35-9150880-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 ayhyE° A 15/64-28 1.=8 1
31 100-84308 ZIGZAG REGULATOR LIRK FrTUFa9LY THR 1
2 SH-6061552-TP  SCREW M6 L=15 ayayyIET b 1
33 160-84200 ECCEXTRIC SLIDER FETUYFREY FUIAIN 1
34 B1618-241-H00  HINGE SCREW, B TRV 2TvRIT B 1
35 B2126-027-000  NEEDLE BAR FRAME PITMAR FLTY 72409 1
36 81702-012-000  OIL FELT pAS) 1
37 H3-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 wyArTIr 9/32-28 1
38 100~84507 ZIGZAG REGULATOR BRACKET S E VLN 1
39 55-9150860-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=8 oy#E" AL 15/64-28 L=8 1
40 B1617-241-H00  HINGE SCREW, A VESEUNVEE WV 1
41 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG ARy 1
42 CS-1201011-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=12 ¥=10 A7xb9% D=12 W=10 1
43 53-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=b FA2YT 1/74-40 L=5 2
44 100-84606 ZIGZAG REGULATOR STUD FETYTYMRT Fa9EYITH 1
45 RE-0900000-KO  SHAP RING 9.0 Ed™2b47 9 1
46 B1148-555-000  SPRING ) Fa-£Y L°UNTR 1
47 B1147-555-000  PIN Y Fa-2Y kv 1
48 100-84705 DIAL FETUTIANT AEY4R 1
49 55-6121050-5F  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 E333° 3/16-28 L=9.5 1




7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
*YIn MR




REF.HNO. ¥ PART NO. DESCRIPTION By A AMT.

1 100-89308 SOLENOID BASE JLIART MY 4%

2 D2414-245-E00  SOLENOID APFYILIALT

3 SS-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 PpEI2YT 9/64-40 L=4.6
4 100-89209 WIPER 4N -

5 100-87807 SOLENOID ARM RIS UM RIS

8 SS-7110810-SP SCREW RREIFY” 11/64-40 L=8.5
7 35-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 peIryT 11/64-40 L=7
& 100-88409 SOLENOID BASE {RIAI L) 2T 445

9 100-88300 SOLENOID AR2AA JLIAFT

18 100-88607 THREAD RELEASE GUIDE AR2AAE°Y FV4%
11 NM-6040001-SN  NUT M4X0.7 6779+ M4

12 ¥P-0510516-SD  WASHER 5.1X7.5X0.5 54 3" % 5.1X7.5X0.5
13 RE-0320000-K0O  SNAP RING 3.2 E#™2b29 3.2

14 100-88508 PIN ARIAR LUFYESY
15 D2449-141-E00  SCREY BAFVAZMAZY”

16 100-85009 KNIFE 197743

17 100-85207 KNIFE BASE 1975 A2R"4
18 100-85108 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE ARRYRTR4

19 55-7150910-TP  SCREW IRy 15/64-28 L=9
20 100-85306 CONNECTING BASE ANENE

1 100-87401 PICKER IR 9B

S5-7110710-8P
100-86108
35-3090510-8P

SCREW  11/64-40 L=7
SLIDE SPRING
SCREW 9/64-40 L=b

AEIFYT 11/64-40 L=7
IRALIIVIT AT R
WRFYT 9/64-40 L=5

B N

D2449-141-E00
160-89506
$5-7151210-5P
100-86908

SCREW

COUNTER KNIFE

SCREW 15/64-28 L=12
DRIVING LINK

BAFVARMAZS™

I54XR

RLIRYT 15/64-28 L=12
4P$Ub}“ﬂvvb

elelb]

2

2

2

P4

2

2

2 5D-0790303-5P  HIWGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.0 TvayT D=7.94 H=3

30 SD-0720331-3P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 9 y&YT P=7.24 H=3.3

31 S8-6111610-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=16 53Y" 11/64-40 L=18

32 D2441-141-E0¢  HINGE SCREM IATRTGYTg LORIIVIRTVRYT
33 D2436-141-E00  CORNECTING LINK AA9ETAYTE LEY YU

34 [2441-141-E0¢  HINGE SCREW IAFRTGITY pOAVEETURYT
25 02411-245-E00  BUSHING, REAR ALY DY YnARR

36 100-87104 DRIVING SHAFT e VI N P

37 CS5-0790731-SH  THRUST COLLAR ATAEIT

38 55-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FA2IT 11/64-40 L=4

39 [2417-245-E00  CAN ROLLER ARM HA20GT"

46 D2413-141-EC0  ROLLER JU4ET 95" an

41 D2423-245-E00  CAM ROLLER ARM Fhany*Ty

¥4 100-87203 SPRING ERTUNTR

43 55-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FARYT 11/64-40 L=3.5
44 C5-0950816-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=9.5 W=8 A5At9% B=9.5 W=8

45 100-88805 THREAD TRIMMER CAM A+3UBA

46 55-6660712-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 7.0 5%y" 1/4-40 L=7

47 109-87708 FELT IRV 2TRT4 Jxhb

48 S5-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 AT 15/64-28 L=4.7
49 100-87005 DRIVING SHAFT BASE PTG PAL IR AR

50 85-8156710-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MA3IT 15/64-28 L=1

51 D2410-245-E00  BUSHING, FRONT APRYIRTIITIRIARA

52 ©5-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 OYEYE" A 15/64-28 L=11
53 100-87302 HOLDER BLAHFTAEL

54 S5-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 WEIFYT 11/64-40 L=7.5
55 55-8152030-35F  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 MAZYT 15/64-28 1=20

56 NS-6150350-SP  NUT 15/64-28 2y3Y3yE 15/64-28

57 D2423-245-E00  CAM ROLLER ARM BHAVY™Y

58 D2413-141-E00  ROLLER ELTPET S e 14

59 106-87500 SOLENGID AN LA

80 100-87609 SOLENOID BASE ARFILI4ET 25444

61 SS8-6151040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 k330" 15/64-28 L=10




8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS
P D BE




REF.NO. HOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 R[EFEYT 11/64-40 L=7 4
2 ¥P-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E7¥ 377 5X10.5X1 4
3 101-19303 SOLENOID COVER RITRYMINT - 1
4 101-19006 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID, AC31V ¥ VUEVARE V1IN 1
5 101-19204 SOLENGID INSTALLING PLATE EVAEDVINUR L R 1
6 WP-0501016-3D  WASHER 5X10.5X1 3475 % 5X10.5XK1 4
7 SS-7110910-SP  SCREW 2AEIRYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
8 D2464-555-B00 L INK DRIVING MAGNET PIN VAR VI MY 1
g RE-0400000-K0  E-RING EBT2M9 4 2
10 S5-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 REIRYT 15/64-28 L=12 2
11 ¥S-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER ATRETHT R 2
12 ¥P-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 397 h7 % 6.2X13X1 2
13 HW-5001400-00  2-C CABLE F¥7724%3-+7 0.18X12X2 0.8
14 MAT-81126T00 2-POLE PLUG COVER 2P 77997 HNT - 1
15 D16806-141-ECO  REVERSE FEED SWITCH ¥ ¥ 2494 1
16 D1681-141-E00  SWITCH INSTALLING BASE A40F bIYFRT 4 1
17 SS5-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AEI2IT 11/64-40 L=7 2
18 D1685-141-E00  LEVER SPRING IR OLAT-ATR 1
19 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION FYIEPIUAT - AT R 2
20 BP-4000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=4 e o-p A 47° 1
21 B2733-761-000  PIN £y 1
2% D1624-141-E00  REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER R U UER T 1
23 B1114-280-000 PIN [ 1
24 101-19907 CUSHIGN FYAPLAT - 2t LY 1
25 101-18709 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING ARM SRR DIV UL 1
20 S5-7121416-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 W77V 3/16-28 L=14 1
27 55-0720331-3P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 27uzdT D=7.24 H=3.3 2
28 D1686-241-K00 KEYVERSE FEED RCD L VAR VAV 1
29 D1684-141-E00  CONRECTING LINK BASE ¥ 7332 YUIMIFET A 1
30 SS5-7151210-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 E33YT 15/64-28 L=12 2
31 RE-0B00000-K0  E-RING EB" 2147 6 2
32 101-19402 L INK SR VL VAINESS YN 1
33 D1687-141-EQ0  PIN ESEUMYEVAY 1
34 N3-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 DY¥%39F 15/64-28 1
35 GES-12153000 OIL WICK HOLDER YHERUATYRT A 3
36 55-7110710-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 2AE33YT 11/64-40 L=7 1
37 WP-0501016-5D  WASHER 5X10.5X1 39 7% 5X10.5X1 1
38 WT-0530002-KS  TOOTED WASHER IR R AD.3 1
39 B6037-505-0A0  GROUND WIRE ASH. F-A2-F" 43 1
40 #01 B1624-555-000  REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER A unT - 1
41 #01 WZ-1052010-KF  WAVED WASHER FINTAYTH%10.5X14.5%0.3 1

Note(7¥82) #061..... For LZIE-1299

LZH-1290F




9. OIL RECEIVER & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
WMz - BLiyEEME

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO.

100-92559

DRIP PAN ASH.

P59 (FyaTy)

100-92500 DRIP PAN 7T 99%
SS-7150740-SP SCREW  15/64-28 L=7 2ReIYT 15/64-28 L=7
R0-0601501-00  RUBBER RING guvy”

SCREW FITIMINL 3= 37

R0-1331701-00
WP-1352616-SZ
NS-6320640-SP

RUBBER RING
WASHER 13.5X24.0%2.6
NUT 1/2-20

UMD
B35 HTR 13.5424¥%2.6
uyhryh 1/2-20

1
2
3
4
5 B8220-115-000
6
7
8
9

100-93052

KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD ASN.

EFTTFATYTMIYFFT (U3}

10 100-93201 KNEE PRESS ROD L¥ 7T 3av™s (B)

11 S5-9182010-SN  SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 oy Ay 9/32-20 L=20
12 B3432-521-000 PIH EFTFTYET puatae’y

13 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASH. LETPEAR U3

14 B3427-521-000  KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING ARM E¥T7F 2FYTY RIS
15 SS-9182010-SK SCREW  9/32-20 L=20 oY A 9/32-20 L=20



REF.HO. KOTE PART WO. DESCRIPTION A AMT.
i 101-28056 BELT COVER ASH. ATREEAT - ARRFU-F U3 1
2 101-28106 BELT COVER PLATE ATAMINT =74 (1
3 SS5-7110510-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=b IRETFYT 11/64-40 L= 5 (6)
4 101-28007 BELT COVER ATREBAT - 1)
5 ¥pP-0621016-3D . WASHER 6.2X13X1 e HT 7 6.2X13X1 (1)
6 33-7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ALIFYT 15/64-28 L=7 (1)
7 160-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD ATREINT - VFa- (1)
8 SK-3482500-5C  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 hEYRYT  D=4.8 L=25 (2)
g ¥P-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L33 #7 % 5X10.5X1 (2)
10 B3201-012-0AC  BOBBIN WINDER ASH. 1hvF V-7 (1)
11 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION STUD NUT AMF3-9 FYE (1)
12 B3129-012-B00  TENSION SPRING B {FF3-9 N % B (1)
13 $3126-012-000  TENSION DISC SV ERLY (2)
14 S5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 RETFRYT 11/64-40 L=7. (1)
i5 ¥P-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 337473 5X10.5X1 (1)
18 B3223-012-0A0 _ THREAD TENSICN BRACKET ASM. £h3F AMFA-IRT-274 )3 (1)
17 B3204-012-0A0  BOBBIN WINDER BASE ASH. SEEE SRR N (1)
18 B3214-012-0A0  BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL ASH. AFREYTRR H3 G}
12 35-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAEYT 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
20 53229-012-000  BRAKE CLAMP PART-ATRE 3FI42 (1)
21 35-7110410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 TRV 11/64-40 L= 4 (1)

22 B3228-012-000  RUBBER BRAKE EAFT-AT AT (1)
23 B3212-012-000  SPINDLE £F23Y7H (1)

24 SD-0490261-3P  HINGE SCREW D=4.9 #=2.6 2"vxy” D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)
25 B3217-012-000  STOP LATCH DS AV RS (1)

26 55-7081316-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1.=12.5 /REIRYT 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)




11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
*1L % BB R

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIORNR [ AMT
1 111-81559 THREAD STAND ASH. f+2F 295 93 1
2 111-81906 SPOOL RETAINER ARe% JURTA (2)
3 B3320-704-1L00-A SPOOL PIN ALIFGFETY (2)
4 B3311-012-000  3POOL REST CUSHIOH Are3yry” (23
5 111-81807 SPOOL REST SR UL N (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 31337 M6 L=15 (2)
7 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMRTITT AT (2)
8 B83311-704-000  SPAOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMAFET - FaTaT ) (1)
g 111-81757 THREAD GUIDE ASK. 4+2795778 73 (1

10 111-81609 SPGOL REST ROD, UPPER {RRTRTY 91 (1
11 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT TMATRT 37T (1)
12 SM-4051405-SE ~ SCREW M5X0.3 L=14 FAT23Y” M5X0.8 1=14 (2)
13 KH-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 uyHzEyk M5X0.8 132 (2)
14 111-81500 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 137479 VB (D
15 111-81708 SPOOL REST ARM A+2797° B (1
16 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 MEPHT% 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 oy sy M5X0.8 192 (2)
18 B3317-704-000 NUT C15 fMRTRT - BATYR (2)
19 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 v AT 17X30X2.6 (2)
29 D3310-555-D00  RUBBER WASHER APRFET- R -IvaT 4 (2)
21 ¥S-1843202-KR  SPRING WASHER MR R 16.4X26.6X3.2 (D
22 MAO-11532000 STAPLE I+ RFYTOR (3)



7 ND. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION AR AMT.
1 PA-2502503-A0  CYLINDER ASH. FFIPFTIVET U3 1

2 100-80008 CYLINDER BLGCK EFTPFTEET 9T a4ub 1

k! S5-6151812-TP  SCREW oYRIPHE b 1
4 100-90108 CYLINDER SUPPORT IR~ ¥ 1

5 58-7150840-3P  SCREW  15/64-28 L=9 HeI7Y” 15/64-28 L=9 2

) PJ-3040451-04  ELROW AR 2

7 BT-0600401-F8  TUBE F1-7° 2

: 100-90308 PRESSER BAR LIFTING ARM YRy eI TF 1

106-90405 PRESSER BAR LIFTING RING (SR RS VON i

10 $3-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 REIFYT 11/64-40 L=7 2

11 GAK-290010A0 PNEUMATIC UNIT b VL PR EY & 1
12 GAE-29G01000 SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING PLATE FUUYTATY MIYr4L (1
13 GAK-02021080 PRESSER LIFTING CORD ASH. AFI7r a3~ a-b H3 (1)
14 GAK-28007000 FILTER REGULATOR T4RR VT 2b-2 (1)
15 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE 17-9%"F (1)
i8 SH-4061001-SB  SCREW M6 L=10 FATIRYT M6 L=10 (2)
17 GAK-29000000 ELROY HAIIFTFA (TART) 6}
18 GAS-11419000 TERMINAL BASE BUINTY (1
19 HP-0013300-00  COMNECTOR TYFYHRYY {2)
20 SH-4041601-SR  SCREW M4 L=16 FATEY" M4X0.7 L=16 (2)
2 GAK-25008000 SOLENGID VALVE ILIAYS AR (1)
22 GAK-29010000 ELBOY B HAYPYEFB (TAET) (1)
73 GAK-29015000 JOINT & DAY FA (ZRL-}) (1)
24 SM-4032501-SH SCREW M3¥0.5 L=25 FAT2%Y" NH3X0.5 L=25 (2)
25 GAK~-29016000 SPEED CONTROLLER 2° 1Y (1)
26 BT-0600400-ER TUBE HOSE, BLACK glLRvk-2 1 0.1)
27 SK-3482500-SC . WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 IREIZY” D=4.8 L=25 4
28 GAK-29002000 SOLENOID VALYE COVER FUUYTATY MIYFAR AT - 1
29 SH-4040601-SN SCREW M4 L=6 FAT 339 WAX0.7 L=6 4

720 —




13. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZH-1290-6
LZH-1290-6 5 F & &

REF.RO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION SV S { AMT.
1 B6037-505-CA0  GROUND WIRE ASM. 7-Aa-%" H3 1
2 M9640-110-000  12-POLE PLUG F4UVI° 5 12P i
3 D6043-555-000  PIN TERMINAL, MALE E7VR-3F4 1% 8
4 M9637-110-000  12-POLE PLUG COVER FEITHNT - 12P 1



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ® 5l
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.
oo " No. m H Ho. B H No. ] " VHo.

A1110-007-000 2 18 B3120-125-000 247 D2436-141-E00 14 33 SD-0790303-SP 14 29

B3125-012-000 18 11 02441-141-E00 14 32 SD-0950802-SH 10 14
BP-4000000-00 12 6 B3126-012-000 2 44 D2441-141-E00 14 34 SD-1020961-SP 10 57
BP-4000000-00 12 9 B3126-012-000 18 13 D2449-141-E00 14 15 SK-3482500-SC 18 8
BP-4000000-00 16 20 B3128-012-000 2 42 D2449-141-E00 14 25 SK-3482500-SC 20 27
BT-0600400-EB 20 26 B3129-012-B00 18 12 D2464-555-B00 16 8 SM-4032501-SN 20 24
BT-0600401-EB 20 7 B3132-552-000 2 45 D3161-555-B00 2 33 SM-4040601-SN 20 29
B1114-012-000 2 5 B3201-012-0A0 18 10 D3161-580-EA0 2 31 SM-4041801-SR 20 20
B1114-230-000 18 23 B3204-012-0A0 18 17 D3162-560-E00 2 32 SH-4051405-SE 19 12
B1118-512-00E 2 49 B3212-012-000 18 23 D3168-555-HOB 2 35 SH-4061001-SB 20 16
B1126-115-000 2 24 B3214-012-0A0 18 18 D3310-555-D00 19 20 SM-6061552-TP 12 32
B1128-522-000 2 58 | B3214-047-000 2 34 DB043-555-000 21 3 SH-6061610-SC 19 6
B1132-521-000 2 54 B3216-047-000 2 36 SW-8040402-TP 1 62
B1147-555-000 10 10 B3217-012-000 18 25 GAK-02021040 20 13 SQ-1110401-MZ 12 5
B1147-555-000 12 47 B3223-012-0A0 18 16 GAX-290010A0 20 11 S$-1110840-SP 12 17
B1148-555-000 10 11 B3228-012-000 18 22 GAK-29001000 20 12 $§-2090710-SP 2 58
B1148-555-000 12 46 B3229-012-000 18 20 GAK-28002000 200 28 $§-2110920-TP 715
B1156-115-000 4 16 B3305-704-000~A 19 11 GAK-29007000 20 14 $S-3090510-SP 14 24
B1156-115-000 10 12 B3311-012-000 19 4 GAK~-29008000 20 - 21 SS-4080620-TP 10 31
B1156-115-000 12 2 B3311-704-000 19 8 GAK-28009000 20 17 $S-5090610-SP 2 25
B1158-583-000 2 3 B3317-704-000 19 18 GAK-29010000 20 22 SS-5090610-SP 2 50
B1202-009-000 4 12 B3318-704-L00~A 19 7 GAK-29011000 20 15 SS-5110810-SP 4 33
B1203-012-000 4 13 B3320-704-L00-A 19 3 GAK-29015000 20 23 $S-6060210-SP 2 19
B1203-051-000 4 22 B3413-227-000 L GAK-29016000 20 25 $$-6090910-TP 8 48
B1203-241-H00 4 19 B3414-555-000 3 16 GAS-11419000 20 18 SS-6111140-SP & 80
B1208-271-000 4 7 B3415-512-004 8 19 GES-12153000 16 35 SS-6111610-SP 6 13
B1208~-027-000 4 5 B3416-555-000 8 17 $$-6111610-SP 14 31
B1209~027-000 4 6 B3417-552-000 8 13 HP-0013300-00 20 19 $S-6121050-SP 10 9
B1211-141-H00 4 23 B3418-555-000 ¥ 11 HY-5001400-00 16 13 $3-6121050-SP 12 49
B1211-226-000 4 25 B3424-521-000 3 31 SS-6121210-SP 10 25
B1212-012-000 4 28 B3425-521-000 3 33 HA0-11532000 19 22 $SS-6121210-SP 10 47
81213-012-000 4 27 B3427-521-000 17 14 HAT-81126T00 6 14 $5-6121610-SP 10 56
B1418-141-H00 i 44 83428-521-000 & 28 HC-1923010-00 LS SS-6151040-SF 14 61
B1419-155- 4 43 B3426-521-000 8 26 ¥9637-110-000 21 4 $SS-6151220-SP 10 5
B1429-02 4 38 B3430-521-000 8§ 27 H9640-110-000 21 2 $S-6151612-TP 20 3
B1432-0 4 47 B3432-521-000 17 12 $S-6660710-TP 10 3
B1501-2 § 42 B3503-201-000 12 4 NM-B040061-SN 14 11 S§-6660712-TF 14 4B
81505 8 43 B3504-201-000 12 3 NM-6050001-SE 19 13 SS-7080510-TP 4 48
B1507-0 3 44 B3508-512-000 22 NB-6050001-SE 19 17 SS-7081310-SP 18 26
B1509-1 § 4 33517-009-000 4 17 NS-6150310-SP 8§ 34 $§-7090510-SP 14 3
B1510-4 & 47 B3527-012-000 12 8 NS-6150350-SP 14 56 SS-7090520-SP g 30
Bi511-585 & 41 BE037-505-0A0 16 39 HS-6150430-SP 16 34 $S-7110410-SP 2 21
B1517-552 8 i B6037-505-0A0 21 1 HS-6320640-SP 17 8 S§-7110416-SP 2 28
B1520-552-1 8 37 B8220-115-000 17 5 N5-6620310-SP 8 18 $S-7110410-SP 10 33
B1523-2 8 5 NS-6680320-SP 12 37 SS-7110416-SP 18 21
B1804 1 44 CQ-2020000-00 4 4 HS-6680410-SP 10 27 $S-7110510-SP 6 33
R1614 10 28 £04-2020000-00 4 5 HS-6680410-SP 10 29 $S-7110510-SP 18 3
R1617 12 40 €0Q-2020000-00 4 35 $$-7110710-SP 1 42
B1618-2 i0 16 €Q~-2020000-00 457 PA-2502503-A0 20 1 SS-7110710-SP 14 7
81818-241-H00 12 34 €Q-2020000-00 6 22 PJ-3040451-04 20 6 $S-7110710-SP - 14 22
31622~141-H00 10 6 CQ-2020000-00 10 13 PS-0200202~K0 g8 22 $S$-7110710-SP 16 1
B1624-555-000 16 40 | €0-2020000-00 10 45 $$-7110710-SP 18 17
B1627-555-0A0 10 22 C0-2020000-00 1 7 RC-1200001-KP 12 25 SS-7110710-SP 16 36
B1628-555-000 10 23 €Q-2520000-00 4 21 RE-0320000-X0 14 13 $$-7110710-SP 20 10
B1646-241-H00 10 17 C5-0790731-Sk 14 37 RE-0400000-K0 16 9 $$-7110830-SP 6 28
B1702-012-000 12 36 C3-0950816-SH 6 18 RE-0500000-K0 3 12 $S-7110830-SP 14 54
B1804-512-000 6 25 CS-0950816-SH 14~ 44 RE-0500711-KP 10 43 S§-7110840-SP 18 14
B1806-038-000 5 21 C5-1201011-SH 12 42 RE-0600000-K0 4 39 $S-7110910-SP 2 2
B1813-512-000 6 27 CS-1281012-SH 12 21 RE-0600000-K0 8 5 $§-7110910-SP 2 10
B1815-563-000 6 1 (S-1401012-SC 10 51 RE-0600000-K0 10 35 $$-7110910-SP 10 19
B1816-512-000 6 16 CS-1701011-S2 10 39 RE-0600000-K0 18 31 $5-7110910-SP 10 21
B1818-051-B00 6 3 RE-0900000-K0 12 45 $S-7110910-SP 14 6
B1835-039-000 6 12 D1624-141-E00 16 22 R0-0371801-00 8 38 SS-7110910-SP 16 7
81913-271-000 4 1 D1680-141-£00 16 15 RD-0601501-00 17 4 | $5-7111810-SP 12 1
B2101-271-00¢ 12 12 DIG8I-141-E0C 16 16 R0-1331701-00 17 3 SS-7120710-SP g 36
B2102-271-040 12 13 D1684-141-E00 16 29 $S-7121410-SP 186 28
B2119-271-B00 10 15 D1685~141-E0¢ 16 13 SB-1200002-00 4 28 S5-7150740-SP 2 4
B2126-027-000 12 35 D1686-241-E00 16 28 SD-0380551-SL, 2 55 S$S-7150740-SP 17 3
B2733-761-000 16 21 D1687-141-E00 18 33 SD-0490261-SP 18 24 SS-7150740-5P 18 [
B3108-027-000 2 22 D2410-245-E00 14 51 SD-0600403-TP 8 4 SS-7156910-TP 2 30
B3111-126-000 2 41 D2411-245-E00 14 35 SD-0600403-TP 8 10 SS-7150910-TP 2 80
B3111~555-0A0 2 39 D2413-141-E00 14 40 SD-0630275-SP 8 9 $$-7150010-TP 14 19
B3114-232-000 2 46 D2413-T41-E00 14 58 SD-0630301-SP 8 7 S§-7150940-SP 20 5
B3115-552-000 2 43 D2414-245-E00 14 2 SD-0840391-TP 10 1 SS-7151210-SP 14 27
33116-125-000 2 48 D2417-245-E0¢ 14 39 SP-0700332-SP 8 15 $5-7151210-SP 16 10
B3118-552-00 2 38 D2423-245-E00 14 41 SD-0720331-SP 14 30 SS-7151210-SP 16 30
B3118-552-G00 2 61 D2423-245-E00 . 14 57 SD-0720331-SP . 16 27 | Ss-7151550-sP . 8 28




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % Bl
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref,
w & " Mo & & " No. &8 " Ho. = % " o

$$-7620750-SP 10 20 WP-0621016-SD 18 5 _
S$S-7681750~TP 4 10 WP-1302501-SE 12 24 %88-3338? }g gg
SS-8090670-SP 2 40 ¥P-1352616-S7 17 7 100-84606 12 44
$S5-8110410-TP 6 19 WP-1702600-S0 19 19 100-84705 12 48
$S-8110410-TP 14 43 YS-0510002-KN 19 16 100-84804 12 14
$S-8110422-TP 14 38 YS-0631510-KP 16 11 100-84903 12 23
$S-8110510-SP 2 23 ¥S-1643202-KR 19 21 100-85009 14 16
SS-8110510-SP 18 19 WT-0530002-KS 16 38 100-85108 14 18
S$S-8110520-TP 10 41 YZ-1052010-KP 16 41 100-85207 14 17
S$S-8110750-SP 2 37 100-85306 14 20
$S-8110750-SP 6 8 100-04307 2 17 100-85504 2 59
$S-8111610-SP 6 2 100-39105 8 7 100-86106 1423
SS-8150410-SP 10 52 T00-75505 21z 100-86908 14 28
S$S-8150410-SP 12 22 100-75604 2 13 100-87005 14 49
SS-8150410-TP 4 54 100-75703 2 14 100-87104 14 36
$S-8150510-TP 4 41 100-75851 2 9 100-87203 14 42
$S-8150510-TP 14 48 100-75901 2 1 100-87302 14 53
S$S-8150710-SP 4 24 100-76057 2 186 100-87401 14 21
SS-8150710-SP 4 52 100-76107 2 20 100-87500 14 59
SS-8150710-SP 6 15 100-76255 4 3 100-87609 i4 80
SS-8150710-SP 6 26 100-76404 18 100-87708 14 47
S$S-8150710-SP 8 45 100-76503 4 30 100-87807 14 5
S$S-8150710-SP 8 46 100-76750 4 31 100-88300 14 )
SS-8150710-SP 10 24 100-76859 6 29 100-88409 14 8
SS-8150710-SP 10 38 T00-77006 53T 100-88508 14 14
S$S-8150710-TP 2 63 100-77303 4 36 100-88607 14 10
$$-8150710-TP 14 50 100-77402 4 51 100-88805 14 45
SS-8150750-SP 10 40 100-77501 4 40 100-88209 14 4
SS-8151150-SP 10 50 100-77600 4 43 100-89308 14 1
$S-8151150-SP 12 20 100-77709 4 34 100-89506 14 26
$S-8151150-TP 4 20 100-77808 4 55 100-89803 10 26
S$S-8151230-SP 6 23 100-78004 4 56 1.00-80009 20 2
S$S-8151550-SP 4 2 100-78202 4 63 100-90108 20 4
SS-8151550-SP 4 11 100-78301 4 58 100-90306 20 8
S$S-8151550-SP 4 29 100-78400 4 681 100-90405 20 9
SS-8152030-SP 14 55 100-78608 4 49 100-91058 8 49
SS-8660512-TP 12 43 T00-78707 2 B2 100-92500 17 2
SS-8660530-TP 6 5 100-78806 4 59 100-92559 17 1
$S-8660530-TP 12 11 100-78954 6 9 100-93052 17 9
5S-8660610-TP 4 8 100-79606 6 6 100-93201 1710
SS-8660810-TP 6 17 100-79705 [ 7 101-05609 8 2
SS-8660810-TP 12 15 100~-79804 6 24 101-12001 6 4
SS-8660942-TP 12 26 100-79903 6 32 101-19008 16 4
$S5-8681130-SP 4 9 | 100-80059 6 10 101-19204 16 5
SS-8681650-TP 4 32 T00-80307 614 101-19303 16 3
SS-8681950-SP 6 30 100-80406 6 20 101-19402 16 32
S$S-9150860-SP 8 21 100-80604 6 11 101-19709 16 25
SS-9150860-SP 12 30 100-80703 8 8 101-19907 18 24
$$-9150860-SP 12 39 100-81206 8 3 101-20004 16 19
S$§-9151120-CP 14 52 100-81404 8 24 101-28007 18 4
S$S-9151440-CP 8 25 100-81503 8 20 101-28056 18 1
$$-9151440-CP 8§ 32 100-81602 3 23 101-28108 18 2
$S-9152130-CP 8 35 100-82006 10 32 _
S$S-9182010-SN 17 11 100-82105 10 36 %8%-%3%83 % gg
S$S-9182010-S¥ 17 15 100-82204 10 37 101-29559 2 5]

100-82303 10 46 102-06258 8 .39
TA-0300503-R0O 4 14 100-82402 107 43 103-21701 2 28
TA-0850604-R0O 2 8 100-82501 10 54 110-23751 17 13
TA-0850604-R0 4 50 100-82600 10 55 111-81500 19 14
TA-0850604-RO 12 27 100-82709 10 4 111-81559 19 1
TA-0850604-R0 12 41 100-82808 10 7 111-81609 19 10
TA-1050504-R0O 2 11 100-82907 10 8 111-81708 19 15
TA-1050504-R0O 4 37 100-83004 10 58 111-81757 19 9
TA-1050604-R0 4 53 100-83103 10 2 111-81807 19 5
TA-1250504-R0 2 6 100-83202 10 34 111-81906 19 9
TA-1250504-R0 2 7 100-83301 10 30
TA-1250504-R0 12 10 100-83400 10 42
TA-1750502~-R0 2 29 100-83509 10 58
TA-2050406-R0 2 57 100-83608 10 49

100-83608 10 53
¥P-0501016-SC 18 9 100-83707 10 18
YP-0501016-SC 18 15 100-83806 12 28
WP-0501016-SD 16 2 100-83905 12 16
WP-0501016-SD 16 6 100-84002 1219
YyP-0501016-SD 16 37 100-84101 12 18
WP-0510516-SD 14 12 100-84200 12 33
¥P-0621016-SD 16 12 100-84309 12 31







o BLERCE

JUKI CORPORATION JUKIREE R




